

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters



Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To, All the State Secretaries State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides **INDIAN UNION** Circular No. 47/2025 Date: 07/03/2025

SUB: REQUIREMENT OF THE MERNSTACK DEVELOPER AT THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES, NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, NEW DELHI.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and guides, National Headquarters.

We are pleased to invite applications for "Mernstack Developer" from willing Young Adults, Rovers, and Rangers for the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi. Details of the requirements are as follows:

| Post | : | Mernstack Developer |
|---------------------------|---|---|
| Eligibility | : | Any Individuals, Young Adults, Rovers and Rangers aged between 21 to 35 years and are fluent in spoken and written English/Hindi language. Preference will be given to the Rashtrapati Awardee or the members of the BSG |
| Qualification | : | B.Tech / M. Tech. /MCA |
| Experience | : | One year experience (Specialized in Backend) |
| Location | : | The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi |
| Purpose | : | To develop the organisation's various portals |
| Selection Procedure | : | The Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides, and her team will make the final selection through an interview. |
| Location on assignment | : | Mernstack Developer assignments will take place both at the Bharat Scouts and Guides office and in the field as per the demand of the project. |
| Language requirement | : | The working language will be both Hindi and English. Therefore, Mernstack Developer shall be fluent in spoken and written English and Hindi. |
| Salary | : | Rs. 25,000/- per month |
| Allowances | : | During field assignment outside the base location, food or D.A. as per rules of BSG and accommodation will be provided. |

Interested and eligible candidates may apply along with CV latest by **20.03.2025** through email at **info@bsgindia.org**;

The state associations are requested to promote this opportunity.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting & Guiding,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR) DIRECTOR

Copy to:

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 7. All the Assistant Director, BSG for necessary action